

Proclamation of the Board of Supervisors Of The County of El Dorado

Yellow Ribbon Week in El Dorado County June 28 – July 4, 2010

WHEREAS, thousands of American men and women are stationed at locations around the world in service to our country, and whether it be as operational support or in facing combat, each of them is fighting for and defending our freedom; and,

WHEREAS, it is very difficult for military families when their loved one is deployed as these family members must manage the daily routine that continues in the absence of their loved one while they also cope with their concern for their well-being and anxiously await their safe return; and,

WHEREAS, yellow ribbons have been a sign of support for and pride in our Armed Services during crucial times in our Nation's history; and,

WHEREAS, California Assembly Concurrent Resolution (ACR) 171 introduced May 28, 2010, proposes to declare the week of June 28 through July 4, 2010, as Yellow Ribbon Week in California to show support for military families and for troops fighting in Iraq and Afghanistan; and,

WHEREAS, many of the men and women currently defending our country are also sons, daughters, fathers, mothers, brothers, sisters, neighbors, friends and residents of El Dorado County.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, in support of military families and their loved ones who are defending our country and fighting for the preservation of freedom for all, does Proclaim June 28 through July 4, 2010, as Yellow Ribbon Week in El Dorado County and encourages the community to extend their support and appreciation for the sacrifices our troops and their families are making to assure freedom for all.

Passed and adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting, held the 8th day of June, 2010.

Attest:	
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez	
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
•	
Bv	
Deputy Clerk	Supervisor Norma Santiago, Chairman